
4th European Deaf Cross Country Championships
in Stavanger/NOR from 27th April 1991

Side 1

List of participants

DEN

  1 Ryberg, Lars               72
  2 Ryberg, Peter              69

FIN

  3 Leppaenen, Markku          59

FRA

  4 Chapot, Guy                58
  5 Girard, Jean Paul          72
  6 Lime, Bruno                60
  7 Tounsi, Taieb              61

GBR

  8 Aitcheson, Derek           56
  9 Burgess, Ken               39
 10 Butler, Matthew            73
 11 Cobb, Reg                  68
 12 Morrison, Jack             41
 13 Pearce, Richard            65

GER

 14 Krennrich, Axel            61
 15 Lisseck, Christoph         65
 16 Wessel, Gertrud            60
 17 Windbrake, Rita            45

GRE

 18 Fragos, Epaminondas        62
 19 Theoharis, Kyriakos        72

HUN

 20 Szebeli, Istvan            68

ITA

 21 Campanardi, Oscar          64
 22 Fiorelli, Matteo           72
 23 Mercier, Martine           52

NOR

 24 Fengestad, Paal            72
 25 Korstad, Irene             70
 26 Lovik, Arne Olav           52
 27 Rosland, Magnor            45
 28 Vaagen, Oddbjorn           61
 29 Willumsen, Geir            65

SUI

 30 Audergon, Chantal          65
 31 Fischer, Silvia            51
 32 Gschwind, Andre            52
 33 Stump, Ursula              51

SWE

 34 Gunnarsson, Per            55
 35 Karlsson, Maria            64



4th European Deaf Cross Country Championships
in Stavanger/NOR from 27th April 1991

Side 2

MEN

10.000 m                                                        27.04.1991

  1. Leppaenen, Markku           59 FIN                            31:36.6
  2. Tounsi, Taieb               61 FRA                            31:42.9
  3. Pearce, Richard             65 GBR                            31:52.3
  4. Fragos, Epaminondas         62 GRE                            33:07.7
  5. Campanardi, Oscar           64 ITA                            33:13.7
  6. Butler, Matthew             73 GBR                            33:59.1
  7. Chapot, Guy                 58 FRA                            34:10.2
  8. Lisseck, Christoph          65 GER                            34:38.1
  9. Fiorelli, Matteo            72 ITA                            35:10.1
 10. Lime, Bruno                 60 FRA                            35:38.6
 11. Gunnarsson, Per             55 SWE                            35:41.1
 12. Krennrich, Axel             61 GER                            36:29.3
 13. Lovik, Arne Olav            52 NOR                            36:48.5
 14. Girard, Jean Paul           72 FRA                            37:09.4
 15. Rosland, Magnor             45 NOR                            37:26.8
 16. Gschwind, Andre             52 SUI                            37:28.0
 17. Vaagen, Oddbjorn            61 NOR                            37:41.1
 18. Ryberg, Lars                72 DEN                            38:00.7
 19. Aitcheson, Derek            56 GBR                            38:13.9
 20. Fengestad, Paal             72 NOR                            38:33.5
 21. Cobb, Reg                   68 GBR                            38:45.7
 22. Ryberg, Peter               69 DEN                            39:38.4
 23. Morrison, Jack              41 GBR                            40:37.4
 24. Willumsen, Geir             65 NOR                            41:41.3
 25. Burgess, Ken                39 GBR                            42:53.7
 26. Theoharis, Kyriakos         72 GRE                            46:02.5
 27. Szebeli, Istvan             68 HUN                            46:13.8

Team Men

 1. FRA                                                             19 Points
         Tounsi 2 – Chapot 7 – Lime 10
 2. GBR                                                             28 Points
         Pearce 3 – Butler 6 – Aitcheson 19
 3. NOR                                                             45 Points
         Lovik 13 – Rosland 15 – Vaagen 17

WOMEN

5.000 m                                                         27.04.1991

  1. Windbrake, Rita             45 GER                            18:29.6
  2. Wessel, Gertrud             60 GER                            18:46.4
  3. Karlsson, Maria             64 SWE                            19:05.3
  4. Mercier, Martine            52 ITA                            19:30.3
  5. Fischer, Silvia             51 SUI                            22:20.9
  6. Audergon, Chantal           65 SUI                            22:31.7
  7. Korstad, Irene              70 NOR                            23:59.2
  8. Stump, Ursula               51 SUI                            24:46.1

Team Women

 1. SUI                                                             19 Points
         Fischer 5 – Audergon 6 – Stump 8


